3585103

CASE NO. 4C-00483

-

iN THE BIGH COURT OF JUSTICE -

~

CHANCERY DIVISION .
LEEDS DISTRICT REGISTRY dis 0

ud -3 agh Fhia
IN THE MATTER OF LICENCE HOLDERS ’\%
AND A,
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1286 L .
AND ™

IN THE MATTER OF STEPHEN BARTCN AND OTHER BANKRUPTCIES LISTED
IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF DAVID BECK AND OTHER INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY
ARRANGEMENTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF DAVID HART (DOWNTON) LIMITED AND OTHER
COMPULSORY LIQUIDATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF A.J.R. (WATFORD) LIMITED AND OTHER CREDITORS
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IMN THE MATIER CF APA LOGISTICS LIMITED AND OTHER COMPANY
VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF CHIL-TEX LIMITED AND OTHER ADMINISTRATION
CRDERS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1

AND

IN THE MATTER OF REFRACTORY LININGS (LEEDS) LIMITED

BETWEEN

ROB SADLER (APPLYING ON HIS OWN BEHALF AND ON BEHALF OF THOSE
APPLICANTS LISTED IN SCHEDULE 1
Applicant
AND
GARY EDGAR BLACKBURN .
First Respondent
AND
PAUL ANDREW WHITWAM
Second Respondent

ORDER

UPON the apphcation of the Applicants by Notice of Application lodged on
September 2004

AND UPON heanng Counsel on behalf of the Apphcant

FRIDAY

06/01/2012
COMPANIES HOUSE

¥ \(hant Fles\Ranfuae TrauvnnATransfer nf Cacactdaccidratt ardar 22 80aNA Ane

s,

Ui

\
o
%

=%

|




AND UPON the Respondents teing nemther present nor represented but having

consented to the making of the Crders set cut Selow

AND UPON reading those documents recorded upen the Court file as having being
read

iT IS ORDERED that -

1 In respect of the bankruptcies, creditors voluntary hquidations, adr:mnlstrat:on
orders, company voluntary arrangements ("CVAs”) and compuisory
liguidations iisted in Schedule 1 to this Order which are the subject of
proceedings in County Courts and District Registnes, those procsedings be

transferred to the High Court solely for the purpose of making the Crders
beicw

2 The Respondents be remaoved from office as Trustees in Bankruptcy, CVA
Supervisors and bLiquidators (compulsory or voluntary) administrators or

receiver of the estates listed in Schedule 1 with immedate efiect.

3. In the case of each such estate the Re;pondents be replaced as office
holders by the Applicants who are the proposed replacement appoiniee
named n the relevant column in Schedule 1 with immediate effect. In the
case of each such estate where either of the Applicants, Rob Sadler an-d
Michael Ellingwerth, are already appointed joint officeholder together Witr-m
either of the Respondents, that Respondent be removed and the Applicant,
Reb Sadler or Michael Eillingwerth, do remain as the sole officeholder with
immediate effect

4, The Applicants be entitled to publish in the Gazette one compaosite notice

relating to all new appointments which are required by law to be published In
the Gazette

5 Without incumng any additional expense to any of the said estates (save In
respect of the estates relating to bankruptcies and compuisory hquidation) the
applicants shall, when the next routine report Is due to the creditors of each
estate notify each creditor, or member of the making of this order in the

bankruptcies and compulsory liquidations notice 1s to be provided by letler




s

5.4

[#)]
[#3

5.8

57

W

(and n1s recognised that such letters will cause an addimcnal expense to oe
incurred to such estates). Such notice or letter, as the case may be, 1s tc te

sent within 28 days of this order and is to contain the following maters -

An explanaticn of the effect cf the Orders.

Exprecs ~efe-ence to the liberty to apply containea in paragraph 6 veiow

1 the case of CVAs, the provision of all such information as might reasonasly
be required with regard tq the conduct of the Voluntary Arrangement

In the case of bankruptcies and liquidations, the prowvision of all such
informahon as might reascnably be required as part of that report with regard
to the conduct of the bankruptey or liguidation {(as the case may be)

In the case of crediters voluntary hquidations, compuiscry hquidations and
bankruptcies under the insolvency Act 1886 where liquidation or creditors
commitiees have been appomnied, an explanation as to the exient that any
such informaticn which would otherwise be required to be provided under
Insclvency Rule 4 108(3) or Rule 6 126(2) has not already been provided as
part of the routine report, it 1s open to that Commitiee to require the
Appiication appeinted to provide an account of the administraticn of the estate
including -

551 summary of receipts and payments

5 5.2 a statement that he has reconciled his accounts

In the case of creditors veluntary hquidations, compulsory lhiquidations and
bankruptcies, under the Insolvency Act 1986, where no liquidation or creditors
committee have been appointed, an explanation that, to the extent that such
information has not already been provided as part of the routine report, it 1s
open to any creditor to apply to Court for an Order that the Applicant
appointed do provide such information as might otherwise be required by
Rule 4 108(3) or Rule 6.126(2; (as the case may be) that 15 {0 say, an

account of the administration of the estate, ncluding:-

56.1 summary of the receipts and payment

5.8.2 a statement that he has reconciled his accounts

In the case of administrations under the Insolvency Act 1886 an explanation

that, to the extent that such information has not already been provided as part

Y \Mient FlagiRanhiae TraunanTranafer of (Cacsdidnre\draft Ardar 228004 Ane




S E&

59

5140

5.1

of the routine repert, it 1s cpen to any creditor to apply tc the Court for 2n
Crder that the Applicant appcinted do provide such information as might
otherwmise be required by Rule 2 52(3)(b) that I1s to say, receipts and payments
cunng the penod from the end oi the last 6 month penoa to the time when the
Rasoondent csasad to act or in the penod since the Respondent's

appointment if there has oeen no previous abstract recaipts and payments

In the case of Refractory Linings (Leeds) Limited — In Administrative
Recewership, the Second Respondent be removed as Administrative
Recewers

Nctfication that if any Appitcant appotnted has been required tc provide the
infermation referred to above, whether by the liquidation/creditors committee
or by Court Order on the apphication of any individual creditors or (in the case
of members voluntary hquidation) any individual members, the appointed
Apphcant's costs of so complying will, unless there are good reasons to the
contrary, be paid as an expense of the bankruptcy or winding-up as the case
may be.

In the case of hquidation under the lnsoive-ncy Act 1986, noftification of each
creditor of his nght under Rule 11(1) {(compuisory winding-up) and Rule 11(2)
(voluntary winding-up) of the Insclvency Regulations 1994 to require the
appomnted Applicant to supply a statement of receipts and payments free of

charge.

in the case of bankrupicies under the Insolvency Act 1986, notification to
each creditor of his nght under Rule 25 of the Inscivency Regulations 1994 to
require the appointed Applicant to supply a statement of receipts and
payments free of charge

Liberty to each creditor of each estate, and each member of any company
identified in Schedule 1 to apply to vary or discharge this Order within 21 days
of receipt of the notices or letters directed to be sent under paragraph 5§
above.

The costs of this Applicaton (including VAT) to be aggregated and

apportioned equally between each of the estates hsted in Scheduie 1 save




0

that such costs whicn ara payable in relaticn o the each of the estates shall

not exceec 10 per cant of the value of the realised assets in that partcular
esiate.

8. Service of the said Notice of Application be aispensed with

MA b C Paml D mmbl A Trmt mmrt T mnfnr Af M mranbrdeach s Ardor T2 A0A0A Ans




-ACKBURN, GARY EDGAR & WHITWAM, PAUL ANDREW

SE NAME TYPE LEAD PARTNER [SECOND PARTNER] APPOINTEE  |START DATE| COURT REFERENCE |NARRATIVE

R (Watford) Limited v GEB PAW R Sadler 0311/2003 Closing 1ssues stll to resolve

ony Bryan Limiled CvL GEB PAW R Sadler 0912/2002 Clasing tssues stil to resalve

A Logistics Limited CVA GEB R Sadier 02/09/2003 | High Court 373/ 2003 |Closing issues sl to resolve

on Corporation PLC cwvL GEB M Fry R Sadler 161012601 Closing 1ssues still o resolve,

ton, Stephen BKY GEB R Sadier 28/03/2002 | Dewshury 156 /2001 {Incoma Payments Order continuing

sk, Dawid VA R Sadler GEB 09/04/2002 | Scarborough 672002 |Completes Apni 2005

van Limited cvL GEB PAW R Sadler 1710612003 Closing 1ssues still to resolve

aye, Njagga BKY GEB R Sadler 0214212002 | Wakefield 1172002 |Closing issues stll {o resolve

kit Clothing Limited, The CvL GEB R Sadter 281072002 VAT position to be finalised

ckman, Scott Anthony Heathcliff VA R Sadler GEB 27/11/2003 | Halfax 130/ 2003  [Agreement of claims pending dvidend and closure

ckman, Susan Palricla VA R Sadler GEB 27112003 | Halfax 131/2003 (Agreement of claims pending dvidend and closura

dlay, June BKY GEB R Sadler 28/03/2002 | Dewsbury 17972001 |Income Payments Order contlnuing

ssington, David Timothy VA GEB R Sadler 171082001 |  Hanfax 12412001 (Completes August 2006

jhtmere, Dawid George BKY GEB R Sadter 13/08/1999 | Doncaster 12211999 |Realisation of pensien policy

chishurst, Robert James BKY GEB R Sadler 14/1071998 | Halfax 105/1938 |Manthly instalments dus from debtor's wife buylng out pension  Ten
instaiments to pay

drick, Glen Martin BKY GEB R Sadler 26/03/2001 Leeds 24 /2000  |Equity of exoneration issus to resolve

ate Givit Engineenng Limited VL GEB R Sadler 16/03/2004 Book debs fo collect VAT to appointment to submit Employee claims {o
deal with

3 Metal Spinnings Limited cvL R Sadler GEB 2710212004 Freghold property seld together with all other assets Book debts collection
ongoing

Iding Services {Appleby) Limited CvL GEB PAW R Sadler 251072001 Collection of retentions ongoing

s, Dr Ewan Alexander BKY GEB R Sadler 18/11/1998 | Sheffield 76 /1998  [Awating the outcoma of Courl case Debtor conducting matter in own name

1dwick, Michelle Francis BKY GEB R Sadler 23/03/2000 | Sheffield 16 /2000 |Income Payments Order continuing

HTex Limited ADM M Ellingworth GEB 05/03/2004 | Leeds Distnct Registry |Ongeing trading and sale of business

436/ 2004

nbined Engineering Services Limitad CVL GEB R Sadler 27108/2002 Brumark issue

1glomerate Telecom (UK) Limied CwL GEB PAW R Sadler 13/07/2001 VAT position to be finalised

»per, John Francis IVA R Sadler GEB 13/03/2003 { Scarborough 6 /2003 [Sale of property [VA to cantinue until such time as sale completes

imngham, Grahame Willam BKY GEB R Sadler 28/03/2002 | Bradford 255/2001 ]income Payments Order continulng

e, Donald Maclachian BKY GEB R Sadler 0201272002 | Harogate 43 /2002 |Property transfer investigation ongoing

engate Limited cv. GEB PAW R Sadier 3111072002 Brumark 1ssue




ACKBURN, GARY EDGAR & WHITWAM, PAUL ANDREW

3E NAME TYPE LEAD PARTNER |SECOND PARTNER! APPOINTEE  |START DATE| COURT REFERENCE |NARRATIVE

id Hart (Downton) Limited WUC GEB R Sadler 17/02/2003 | High Court 5479/ 2002 |IVA praposal pending in respect of outstanding director's loan account.

rne Valley Conservatonies Limited cvL PAW GEB R Sadler 18/01/2002 Brumark 1ssue

call, Lynn BKY GEB R Sadler 16/04/2003 leeds 77/2003  (Penod of discharge has been suspended Settlement of claim and Income
Payments fo conlinue

kers Furniture Limited oL GEB PAW R Sadter 02/05/2001 Sencus Fraud Office enquiry

ns, Philtp (2) BKY GEB R Sadler 05/08/2002 | Sheffield 415/2001 |Book dabt coliection ongotng

aust Distributions (Yerkshire) Limited CVL R Sadler GEB 12/03/2002 Book debt collection ongolng

est, Gordon Malcolm BKY GEB R Sadler 16/04/1999 lLeeds 276 /1998 [Realisation of pension palicy

forth, Michael BKY GEB R Sadler 28/03/2002 | Leeds 151/15993 [Realisation of shares

o Signs Limited cvL GEB W Paxton R Sadler 23/12/1998 Preference claim cutstanding

itry, Stephen Dawvid IVA R Sadler GEB 3110/2002 | Dewsbury 13072002 |Agreement of claims pending dividend and closure

3s0n, Roy BKY GEB R Sadler 02/04/1997 |  Sheffield 571937  |Income Payments Order continuing

»al Carner Services Limifed VL GEB R Sadler 271082002 Insh debt to collect

undwork Developments Limited Ccvil GEB PAW R Sadler 1410672001 Book debt collection ongoing

nwell, Domnic Lincoln VA R Sadier GEB 13/06/2002 | Scarborough 15 / 2002 jCompletes Aprll 2005

ue, Philip Douglas IVA R Sadler GEB 27/06/2003 | Scarborough 10/ 2003 |Completes June 2008,

nah, John Andrew VA R Sadler GEB 08/05/2003 | Wakefield 21/2003 |Petitoning following failure of VA Clanfication required regarding funds
recerved from sale of deblor's business Closure date indeterminable at this
time

san, Deborah Carol IVA R Sadler GEB 18/11/2002 | Wakefield 50/2002 |Completes Novamber 2007

Yy, Keith BKY GE8 R Sadler 15/06/1999 | Halifax 119/1995 |Realisabion of pension policy

1y, Stuart WA R Sadler GER 2610812003 | Scarborough 181 2003 |Completes August 2008

lam, Julre Anne WA R Sadler GEB 05/04/2002 | Middlesbrough 32/ |Completes April 2007

2002

ton Contractors Limited CVA M Ellingworth PAW 120712001 Boston9/2007  [Closing Issues sl to resolve

nes, John BKY GEB R Sadler 151172001 | Hertford 89/2001  |Inveshyations Into deblor's affairs ongolng Deblor to be examined under
oath, wife also to atfend to be prvately examined

1an, Crrett Hibbertlay BKY GEB R Sadler 27/0311998 Leeds 63/1997  |Realisation of penston policy

fEX Limited cwvL GEB R Sadler 2110412004 Book debt coflecton ongoing

cut Limeited ADM R Sadler PAW 01/02/2002 | Leeds Drstrict Reglstry |Collaction of trading debilors to complete

135/ 2002




LACKBURN, GARY EDGAR & WHITWAM, PAUL ANDREW

SE NAME TYPE LEAD PARTNER {SECOND PARTNER| APPOINTEE  [START DATE| COURT REFERENCE (NARRATIVE
18 Galore (Halifax} Uimited VL GEB PAW R Sadler 04/10/2001 Brumark issue
ieph Ward (Colourprnt) Limiled CVA R Sadler PAW 11/08/2002 | Leeds Distnct Registry [Completes December 2005
385172002
| Xpress Décor Limited cwvL GEB R Sadler 2010212004 Closing issues sl to resolve
Handling Limited CVA PAW GEB R Sadler 29/05/2001 | Leeds 225/2001  |[Completes May 2005
fmar Group Limited cvL GEB PAW R Sadler 18/08/2003 Qustanding book debts Insolvency Service considenng disqualificaison
proceedings for directors

lar, Stephen Elliot BKY GEB R Sadler 271112003 | Manchester 235 / 2003 [Annulment and IVA to propose

dak Limited CVA M Elingworth PAW 25102002 Derby 40/2002  |Closing issues still {o resolve
1, Shendan BKY GEB R Sadler 29/08/1997 | Bamsley 48 /1997 [Realisation of pension policy
wds Laminates Limited cwL R Sadler GEB 16/01/2004 Closing Issues still to resolva
hard Limited CcvL GEB PAW R Sadler 30/09/2003 Book debt collection continuing  Preferential creditors fo be agreed
igs Transport Limited CcvL GEB PAW R Sadler 28R)512002 Dividend pending from debtor subject to Insclvengy proceedings
1kes, Dawid Alan BKY GEB R Sadler 17/05/2001 | Huddersfield 28 / 2001 |income Payments Order continuing
rsh, Garry Paul VA GEB R Sadler 16/12/1889 | Barnsley 44 /1999 |Completion due December 2004
tal Formers Limited CcVL GEB PAW R Sadler 16/06/2003 Sale of property
H (Exhibitions) Limited cvL GEB R Sadler 171211999 Brumark 1ssue

1es, Kerry Jack 8KY GEB R Sadler 09/02/2004 | Dewsbury 80/ 1996 |Realisation of property

eral Technology & Traming Limited CvL GEB N Reed R Sadler 19104/2002 Dwvidend pending from debior subject to insefvency proceedings
on Security Limited oL PAW GEB R Sadler 03/11/2003 Awaiting surplus funds from Administrative Recever
35, lan Peter BKY GEB R Sadler 18/07/2003 | Stourbridge 67 /2003 |Book debt collection ongoing
fanwide Valating Limted CvL GEB PAW R Sadler 14022002 Director's loan account outstanding

1cs 2020 UK Uimited cwvL GEB R Sadler 14/08/2003 Clearance required from HMCE to close

kin, Johnathan BKY GEB R Sadler 2711011999 | Sheffield 184 /1999 |Directions heanng application re property proceeds

3 Fabncation Limited CVA R Sadler GEB 2010372002 York 1/2002 Closing Issues st to resolve

3 Fabncations Limited cwL R Sadler GEB 25/04/2003 Brumark rssue

icock, Clifford Barry IVA PAW R Sadler 071082001 | Wakefield 34 / 2001 {Petitioning following fasture of IVA. Funds awaited from successful arbiiration

claim. Closure date Indeterminable at this time

ies, Michael David BKY GEB R Sadler 12003/2004 | Bradford 307 /2000 |Realisation of assels

ard, Terrance BKY PAW R Sadler 28/03/2002 | Bradford 447 / 2001 [Awaling maturity of three endowmant polices to September 2005
ipleton, Anthony Edward VA R Sadler GEB 29/04/2002 Rhvl 7/ 2002 Completes Aprl 2007

pleton, Cheryl Shauleen IVA R Sadler GEB 25/04/2002 Rhyt 8/ 2002 Completes Apnl 2007,

ser Foot 1 Limited CvL GEB PAW R Sadler 0410812003 Closing issues st to resolve

rermark Pic CvL GEB F Satow R Sadler 15/08/2000 Senous Fraud Office enquiry




ACKBURN, GARY EDGAR & WHITWAM, PAUL ANDREW

iE NAME TYPE LEAD PARTNER |SECOND PARTNER] APPOINTEE  |START DATE| COURT REFERENCE |NARRATIVE
Tek Building & Maintenange Services Limited VL B Gullfoyle CEB R Sadler 2200672001 Book debt collection ongotng
mby Heating Limited cvL GEB PAW R Sadler 30/10/2003 Pay preferential and unsecured dividend
kframe {Leads) Limited CVL PAW GEB R Sadler 1911212002 Closing 1ssues stil to resolve
dfire Limited cwvL PAW GEB R Sadler 18/06/2002 DTI proceedings ongoing
actory Linings (Leeds) Limded ADR PAW R Sadler 020052003 Brumark Issue
iways Northern Uimited ADM M Ellingworth PAW 141312002 | Leeds Distnct Registry {Contract retention collection
3612002
ey Developments Limited CvL M Eliingworth PAW 231212002 Property soid Prefarentral crediors (o be agreed Chargeholder repaid in full
ws Quilts Limited CvL GEB PAW R Sadler 17/02/2003 Brumark Issue
1qu, Saleem Ahmed (Deceased) BKY GEB R Sadier 1310272004 Leeds 75 /1998 |Agree clalms and pay dvidend
k, Siman Philip IVA R Sadter GEB 17/04/2003 | Dewsbury 33/2003 Awarting equity from property sale Closure date indeterminable at this ime
h, Donald Willam & Linda Jane BKY GEB R Sadler 16/04/1999 | Harrogate 82/ 1998 |Realsation of pension policy
'dmethods Limited cwvL GEB PAW R Sadler 211272001 Agreement of preferential claims and dwidend
'glawn Properlies Limited WuC GEB R Sadler 08/0411999 | Leeds Distnct Regisiry [Dividend pending from debtor subject to msolvency proceedings
225211998
Homes Limited cvL PAW GEB R Sadler 16/04/2003 Litigation ongaing
mers Poultry Limited cvL R Sadler PAW 09/05/2002 Inveshgations ongoing
s (UK) Limited CcvL GEB PAW R Sadler 08/10/2002 Closing 1ssues stil to resolve
> Industna! (No 1) Limited CvL R Sadler GEB 2110112002 Awarting VAT reclaimed
Residentbial (Yorkshire) Limited wuc GEB R Sadler 09/05/2003 [ Leeds Distnct Regsstry |Investgation of Company pension schema (OPRA)
1154 1 2003
Design Communications Limited CVL GEB J Whale R Sadler 11122003 Investigations into directors’ conduct by Joint Liguidator Credrtors
commritee Al collecteable assets realised
nla Tequila Limited cvL GEB PAW R Sadler 14/03/2003 Closing 1ssues stll fo resolve
ker, Jason Neil VA R Sadler GEB 13/06/2002 | Scarborough 14 / 2002 |Completes June 2007
npson Pelraleum Limited cwL R Sadler PAW 071112003 Closing issues stil to resolve.
apson, George BKY GEB R Sadler 28/08/2001 { Huddersfield 76 / 2001 |Realisalion of pension and property
npsen, George Alfred BKY GEB R Sadler 14/071958 | Sheffield 46/ 1959  [Agree claims and pay dividend
npson, Jang Elizabeth BKY GEB R Sadler 0110/2003 | Sheffield 4971999 |Agree claims and pay dividend
5 Pacific Trading Limited Cvt GEB R Sadler 10/03/2004 VAT position to be finalised
s-Euro Leasing Limited cvL PAW GEB R Sadler 05/08/2004 Book debt collection ongoing
fabrle Commumications Limied cvL GEB M Elingworth 20/11/2002 Closing rssues stil to resolve




ACKBURN, GARY EDGAR & WHITWAM, PAUL ANDREW

iE NAME TYPE LEAD PARTNER |SECOND PARTNER| APPOINTEE |START DATE| COURT REFERENCE |NARRATIVE

ersal Mobihity Limited WL GEB PAW R Sadler 17/40/2002 Closing tssues stil to resolve

Specialist Cars Limited oL GEB PAW R Sadler 28/08/2003 Voidable transaction Investigations continuing

raphase Limited cWL GEB R Sadler 0710712003 Conversion from MVL. Proceedings 1o recover unlawful dividend

ars (Bamnsley) Limlted CvL PAW GEB R Sadler 12/0812003 Freehold property to sell Dmidend will be payable to unsecured craditors
therell, Philip John IVA R Sadler GEB 09/02/2004 | Harrogate 141/2003 |Completes March 2008

iman, Linda Anne VA R Sadler GEB 29/07/2003 | Bradford 3043/2003 Compleles August 2008

19, Russell William James BKY GEB R Sadler 26/1/11899 | Newcastle 16 /1599 |Book debt collection ongoing




aupe e B L

6400850
THE1E05(
CHESBELD
#$1 (3980
(£6SE[0
9¢418590
TR )]
SCERLEGT
PEHTBEHO
GERSHLED
LULLLUE0
10216550
KOSLFEDD
PTLSLSHD
O8EEELNO
1iPCEH0
£820901Q
0QZIr6HD

§TOLLESO
£09L65C0

pquiny AGGd@o)

U
IIGUIN N A86)
- o

i

£

kil
&

-, kS
Cigong, (I 57
ST o

P ] $uadoppaag AD[YSTY
panwt] {AQiaQ@) N1I0§ ¥
sujddng £g (rnu)
pauniry SunaouRug A28
POMTIIFT 11 SWILDIARIWIRG,
panop sidbuwdo[aaa (Jruce(y
PV sudanspuimgy TOARH
s ) gdatay e A0 oA LA e g
pAdrpsGonasis 1218 13 W
pauty suonnjos Y B
parEy ] a0eng spuig} SIC0e
panart {31 Qa0
Pl Jrus AYM udug
paT gdsuy oy
Pty sudisedd ABYD
pauLe] K107eS Aty IPIAUDHPR,
partutt] suone ISt DD
potue| D)
paraney () Ddd
porn saapjing Lspraddeiy
PRI 10dSUE | [BUONRLNU] UOIIYD
panwr| annauadoy

JWEN AURAUO)

SUQUHPINDI] UIBIUN[eA SIOHPAAL])

¢ A TAAQAEHOIS

T
ney ENTERY

Sl jdn.njusg

1 FTNIAAHOS




GLeELge

9B 10
L9HIRLO
LEELSHD
GLEIES
sLLtilg
wULTifo

GR; 35¢0)

cO1eggsld
JP NN AUEQWE])

| Hhdgy uAo prayssus

pnen djunoy) AgiaQ
Amen unod Aqlag
MR- N7 wapierd
unoy Hune) 1odjas
WieD Anine) uoiguy
Ung? Ao uoigiig

Tinos

£64L0E850

JdIQuUApN Anvdwo)

poutti uLdUIIOR SAempeoy

SULGR AVEAGIOL):

SwonEnSIuuny

§ATNAIHDS

pR{smog AR sIN
2UTOUIUILG BPLI SIjK]
Nim L] BULNEY SN
nimdg <oy N
piempoom Sul@yie) S
UQSUBICT UBLLIT AN, 1A
1sjuadie] 2277 JAL
a[BpURILY | (UOLY IIA]
uoLaNg By SN,
uoLtEAg Gaydaig Iy
A0 JUUERf ST
Aapaof T AN

ID|[BA\ BIODIN

JWEBN]

.__.-——q——-———-ﬂ——‘—_"‘———'-"'"—""_'"
U oUCI Y ALE)UD[0 A [ENPIAIPUL

P ATOAIHOS

pamwi suouRsIEey O g

Jtiey AUEdWo)

SUOHUPINDT [ AIEIUR|OA SIGUII[A]

€ A'TNATHOS




Clam No IMA30247

IN THE HIGH COURY OF JUSTICE
CHANCERY DIVISION
MANCHESTER DISTRICT REGISTRY

IN THE MATTER OF ANTHONY 2
ARRANDALE AND OTHERS

AND ™ THE MATTER OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

BEFORE HIS HONDUR JUDGE PELLING
QC SITTING AS A JUDGE OF THE HIGH
COURT AT MANGHESTER ON FRIDAY
20™ MARCH 2009

BETWEEN
INSOLVENCY PRACTITIONERS
ASSQUIATION

Applicam
and

MICHAEL'RICHARD ELLINGWORTH
Respondent




